

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/01/2015 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	PH 0014(211)427 (PCN 04GN)	Brookings	PCC Pavement Widening

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/01/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04GN
 Project No: PH 0014(211)427
 Project Location: US14 & Bushnell Road
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Widening
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
 BOWES CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
2	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	150.000	Ft	\$6.06	\$909.00	\$1.03	\$154.50
4	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	768.900	SqYd	\$10.00	\$7,689.00	\$15.45	\$11,879.51
5	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	4,100.000	Ft	\$0.61	\$2,501.00	\$0.52	\$2,132.00
6	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
7	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	25.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.03	\$25.75
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	5,019.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$30,114.00	\$6.18	\$31,017.42
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	2,495.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$37,425.00	\$15.45	\$38,547.75
10	120E2000	Undercutting	4,704.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$23,520.00	\$5.15	\$24,225.60
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	315.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$3,780.00	\$12.36	\$3,893.40
12	260E1010	Base Course	950.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$23.60	\$22,420.00
13	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	1,860.000	Ton	\$10.00	\$18,600.00	\$12.80	\$23,808.00
14	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Materia	2,075.000	Ton	\$10.00	\$20,750.00	\$13.00	\$26,975.00
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	643.000	Ton	\$115.00	\$73,945.00	\$118.45	\$76,163.35
16	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	3,460.000	Ft	\$2.40	\$8,304.00	\$2.10	\$7,266.00
17	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	2,555.600	SqYd	\$56.18	\$143,573.61	\$49.10	\$125,479.96
18	380E6000	Dowel Bar	800.000	Each	\$15.45	\$12,360.00	\$13.50	\$10,800.00
19	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1,394.000	Each	\$11.84	\$16,504.96	\$10.35	\$14,427.90
20	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	52.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$51.50	\$2,678.00
21	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	52.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$61.80	\$3,213.60
22	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00
23	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00
24	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
25	620E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/01/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04GN
 Project No: PH 0014(211)427
 Project Location: US14 & Bushnell Road
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Widening
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
 BOWES CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	125.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$2.58	\$322.50
27	620E1020	2 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$286.06	\$1,144.24	\$206.00	\$824.00
28	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	22.000	Ft	\$12.13	\$266.86	\$10.30	\$226.60
29	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	7.000	Each	\$30.32	\$212.24	\$25.75	\$180.25
30	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	8.000	Each	\$30.32	\$242.56	\$25.75	\$206.00
31	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	11.200	SqFt	\$30.32	\$339.58	\$25.75	\$288.40
32	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	9.000	Each	\$12.13	\$109.17	\$10.30	\$92.70
33	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	280.000	Ft	\$18.19	\$5,093.20	\$15.45	\$4,326.00
34	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	5.000	Each	\$333.54	\$1,667.70	\$283.25	\$1,416.25
35	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	23.000	Gal	\$54.58	\$1,255.34	\$46.35	\$1,066.05
36	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	23.000	Gal	\$54.58	\$1,255.34	\$46.35	\$1,066.05
37	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	280.000	Ft	\$3.03	\$848.40	\$2.58	\$722.40
38	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	5.000	Each	\$57.21	\$286.05	\$51.50	\$257.50
39	634E0010	Flagging	325.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$7,653.75	\$23.55	\$7,653.75
40	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,638.000	Unit	\$2.43	\$3,980.34	\$2.20	\$3,603.60
41	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$13,348.87	\$13,348.87	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
42	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	27.000	Lb	\$42.45	\$1,146.15	\$30.90	\$834.30
43	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$424.50	\$2,122.50	\$206.00	\$1,030.00
44	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$9.70	\$970.00	\$5.15	\$515.00
45	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	25.000	Ft	\$8.01	\$200.25	\$2.06	\$51.50
46	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$228.84	\$228.84	\$206.00	\$206.00
47	620E0060	Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	115.000	Ft	\$11.44	\$1,315.60	\$6.18	\$710.70

Total Bid Amount

\$550,857.80

\$582,918.29